

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 305 Wednesday 13 September 2017 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 338012V, Parish of Morang, comprising 2,642 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8173 Folio 785, shown as Parcel 333 on Survey Plan 23508A.

Interest Acquired: That of Frederick Proll, Robert Scott and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed CATHERINE BECK Name Catherine Beck Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 054461, Parish of Morang, comprising 1001.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08320 Folio 333, shown as Parcel 235 on Survey Plan 23502A.

Interest Acquired: That of Bohdan Hruszecky and Maryanne Hruszecky and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 054461, Parish of Morang, comprising 502.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08320 Folio 334, shown as Parcel 214 on Survey Plan 23501A.

Interest Acquired: That of Tharaka Dharnikota and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice, it acquires the following interest in the land described as:-

Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 530193E, Parish of Morang, comprising an area of 15 square metres and being the whole of the land in Certificate of Title Volume 11371 Folio 933, shown as parcel 216 on Survey Plan 23501A; and

Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 539933Q, Parish of Morang, comprising an area of 5 square metres and being the whole of the land in Certificate of Title Volume 11371 Folio 954, shown as parcel 217 on Survey Plan 23501A.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 13 September 2017

S 305

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice, it acquires the following interest in the land described as Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 324947C, Parish of Morang, comprising 135 square metres and being the whole of the land in Certificate of Title Volume 10187 Folio 697, shown as parcel 338 on Survey Plan 23508A.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA Name Franca Savoca Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice, it acquires the following interest in the land described as Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 544794X, Parish of Morang, comprising 13 square metres and being the whole of the land in Certificate of Title Volume 11092 Folio 475, shown as parcel 239 on Survey Plan 23502A.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice, it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 336376Q (formerly known as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 004784), Parish of Morang, comprising 2130 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8055 Folio 980, shown as parcel 241 on Survey Plan 23502A.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council, Occupant(s)/Lessee(s) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 13 September 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice, it acquires the following interest in the land described as:—

Part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 069413, Parish of Morang, comprising an area of 2,002 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8599 Folio 027, shown as parcel 270 on Survey Plan 23504A; and

Part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 069413, Parish of Morang, comprising an area of 1825 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8599 Folio 026, shown as parcel 287 on Survey Plan 23505A.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council, Occupant(s)/Lessee(s) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca

Dated 13 September 2017

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

13 September 2017 7 S 305

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au